Docket No.: SP-2133.1 US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings → → → ▼	V V V V V V V V V V
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Design Resource Australia Pty Ltd.	Name: Evercady Battery Company, Inc.
	Address: 533 Maryville University Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: St. Louis State/Prov.: Missouri
Other	Country: US ZIP: 63141
Execution Date: October 27, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 🖾 No
	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
29/266711 September 27, 2006	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael C. Pophal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 37,700	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Eveready Battery Company, Inc.	credited or debited to deposit account
25225 Detroit Road	△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Westlake State/Prov.: Ohio	05-1325
Country: US ZIP: 44145	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Shirley O'Donnell Name of Person Signing	inter () 17/06

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Atexandria, VA 22313-1450

SP-2133.1 US

☑003/003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Design Resource Australia Pty Ltd., having a place of business at 62 Atchison Street, Crows Nest NSW, Australia 2065, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has acquired an interest in an invention pertaining to certain new and useful improvements in A Lighting Device for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 27, 2006 and assigned Serial No. 29/266711; and

WHEREAS, EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY. INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 533 Maryville University Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63141 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Witness:

John R. Brown

Managing Director

horized Officer:

Design Resource Australia Pty Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 018554 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 11/17/2006